IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

United States of America,

Plaintiff,

v.

No.: 98-02547 (RCL)

Volvo Powertrain Corp.,

Defendant.

Satisfaction of Judgment

A judgment having been entered in this action in this Court on June 4, 2012 (Dkt. No. 71) in favor of the United States in the principal amount of \$57,300,512.00, and post-judgment interest having accrued in the sum of \$337,561.35, and the California Air Resources Board in the amount of \$14,325,128.00, and post-judgment interest having accrued in the sum of \$84,471.00, making a total of \$72,047,672.35; and

Volvo Powertrain Corporation having fully paid these amounts to the United States and the California Air Resources Board:

THEREFORE, satisfaction of the judgment is acknowledged and the clerk of this court is authorized and directed to make an entry of the satisfaction on the docket of the judgment, and to release the supersedeas bond filed with this Court on December 12, 2012 (Dkt. No. 74).

Dated: July 9, 2015

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Donald W. Fowler
Donald W. Fowler (Bar No.: 381172)
dfowler@hollingsworthllp.com
HOLLINGSWORTH LLP
1350 I Street, NW
Washington, D.C. 20005

Phone: (202) 898-5800 Fax: (202) 682-1639

Counsel for Volvo Powertrain Corporation

Case 1:98-cv-02547-RCL Document 80 Filed 07/10/15 Page 2 of 4

KAMALA D. HARRIS Attorney General of California SARA J. RUSSELL Supervising Deputy Attorney General

NICHOLAS STERN, State Bar No. 148308

Deputy Attorney General 1300 I Street, Suite 125 P.O. Box 944255

Sacramento, CA 94244-2550 Telephone: (916) 323-3840

Fax: (916) 327-2319

E-mail: Nicholas.Stern@doj.ca.gov

Attorneys for Intervenor California Air Resources Board LORI JONAS (Bar. No. 436916) Environmental Enforcement Section P.O. Box 7611, Ben Franklin Station Washington, D.C. 20044 202-514-4080 Attorney for the United States KAMALA D. HARRIS Attorney General of California SARA J. RUSSELL Supervising Deputy Attorney General

NICHOLAS STERN, State Bar No. 148308 Deputy Attorney General 1300 I Street, Suite 125 P.O. Box 944255 Sacramento, CA 94244-2550

Telephone: (916) 323-3840 Fax: (916) 327-2319

E-mail: Nicholas.Stern@doj.ca.gov

Attorneys for Intervenor California Air Resources Board LORI JONAS (Bar. No. 436916)
Environmental Enforcement Section
P.O. Box 7611, Ben Franklin Station
Washington, D.C. 20044
202-514-4080

Attorney for the United States

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on July 10, 2015, the foregoing Satisfaction of Judgment was filed with the Clerk of the Court and served in accordance with the District Court's Rules on Electronic Service upon the following parties and participants:

Lori Beth Jonas

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE Environ Enforcemnt Sec/Ben Franklin Stat P.O. Box 7611 Washington, DC 20044 (202) 514-4080

Email: lori.jonas@usdoj.gov

Lydia Kay Griggsby

U.S. SENATE OFFICE Hart Senate Office Boulevard Suite 220 Washington, DC 20510 (202) 224-2981 Fax: (202) 514-8780

Email: lydia.griggsby@usdoj.gov

Thomas P. Carroll

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE **ERND-EES** P.O. Box 7611 Washington, DC 20044 (202) 514-4051 Fax: (202) 514-2583

Email: thomas.carroll@usdoj.gov

Attorneys for the United States

Nicholas Clark Stern

ATTORNEY GENERAL, CALIFORNIA DEPARMENT OF JUSTICE 1300 I Street Sacramento, CA 95814 (916) 323-3840 Email: nicholas.stern@doj.ca.gov

Attorney for California Air Resources Board

/s/ Donald W. Fowler

Donald W. Fowler (Bar No.: 381172) dfowler@hollingsworthllp.com HOLLINGSWORTH LLP 1350 I Street, NW Washington, D.C. 20005 Phone: (202) 898-5800

Fax: (202) 682-1639